

## **Renewal Application for Body Art Establishment**

Complete this renewal application to receive a current Authority to Operate to conduct a Body Art Establishment. Remit payment to the Pueblo Department of Public Health and Environment (PDPHE) by cash, check, credit card, or via the online portal. Once the payment is received, a new certificate will be mailed to the mailing address provided below. Send renewal applications to EHEPapplications@pueblocounty.us. Additional questions or if the business has closed, call 719-583-4307, option #3.

Facility Information					
Business Name (DBA)					
Physical Address					
Mailing Address					
Phone		Email			
Owner Information					
Owner/Corporate Name					
Address					
Phone		Email			
Amount Owed	<b>\$385.00 **</b> Please make checks payable to the Pueblo Department of Public Health and Environment (PDPHE)				

In consideration thereof, I do hereby certify I complied with all items of sanitation as listed in the Pueblo Department of Public Health and Environment Body Art Regulation X, and I complied with all orders given me by authorized Inspectors of the Pueblo Department of Public Health and Environment or local Board of Health. I do hereby agree in the event the items of sanitation are not complied with; I will discontinue performing body art until such time as requirements are met.

Signature	Title	Date	Calendar Year